OIPE CO	
17-23 03 (DEC 23 2003 \$)	6-2004
(Rev. 10/02)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents &auemarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AlG Highstar Capital, L.P. as Collateral Agent 175 Water Street, 26th Floor New York, NY 10038 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _SkyBitz, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 210 Street Address: 45365 Vintage Park Plaza City: _DullesState: _VA _Zip: _20166-6700 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State _Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 12/23/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2536980
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Duane S. Kobayashi	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Law Office of Duane S. Kobayashi	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1325 Murray Downs Way	8. Deposit account number:
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20194	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Duane S. Kobayashi Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

01/05/2004 LMUELLER 00000125 2536980

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

Attachment to Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Item 1 Additional Name and Address of Conveying Parties:

Name:

Industrial Technology Ventures, L.P. as Collateral Agent

Limited Partnership - Georgia

Street Address:

2500 North Winds Parkway

Internal Address:

Suite 475

City:

Alpharetta

State: Zip: Georgia 30004

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated December 23, 2003 is made by AIG Highstar Capital, L.P. ("AIG"), 175 Water Street, 26th Floor, New York, New York 10038 and Industrial Technology Ventures, L.P. ("ITV"), each acting in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agents") for the holders (including AIG and ITV, collectively, the "Noteholders") of certain convertible secured promissory notes (collectively, the "Notes") under a Security, Intercreditor and Collateral Agency Agreement dated as of July 9, 2003 (the "Agreement"), by and among Skybitz, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, ("Debtor") and the Noteholders.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Collateral Agents security interests in certain of the Debtor's intellectual property interests as described on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks") to secure the payment and performance by the Debtor of certain of its obligations.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agents represent that (i) they are the sole Collateral Agents authorized in the Agreement and (ii) to the best of each Collateral Agent's knowledge, the Agreement is the only instrument by which a security interest in the Trademarks has been granted to the Collateral Agents or to any Noteholder.

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on August 7, 2003, located on Reel 002695, Frame 0954.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agents, acting in such capacity on behalf of the Noteholders, wish to: (i) terminate the Agreement and release all of the Collateral Agents' security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agents do hereby: (a) terminate the Agreement and release the Collateral Agents' security interests in the Trademarks, any trademarks or trademark applications claiming priority thereto, and to any later acquired trademarks or trademark applications, (b) discharge, quit claim and relinquish unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest the Noteholders or Collateral Agents have in and to the Trademarks, any trademarks or trademark applications claiming priority thereto, and to any later acquired trademarks or trademark applications, and (c) authorize the Debtor or its designees to take all actions such person or entity deems necessary or desirable to terminate any other filings recording the security interests released herein, including filing UCC termination statements.

[Signature page follows]

2203804.01 LIB: CH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agents have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, L.P. as Collateral Agent

By: Cordova/HSB Ventures, LLC

Its C	General Partner Harfancic
Ву:	Rechitalle.
Name Title:	
	GHSTAR CAPITAL, L.P. steral Agent
	3 Highstar Capital GP, L.P. General Partner
Ву	: AIG Highstar Capital Management, LLC Its General Partner
	By: AIG Global Investment Corp. Its Manager
By:	
Name: Title:	

2203804.07 LUB: CH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agents have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, L.P. as Collateral Agent

By: Cordova/HSB Ventures, LLC Its General Partner

Name: Title:

AIG HIGHSTAR CAPITAL, L.P. As Collateral Agent

By: AIG Highster Capital GP, L.P. Its General Partner

> By: AIG Highstar Capital Management, LLC Its General Partner

> > By: AIG Global Investment Corp. Its Manager

Name: Mahael Walsh Title: Principal

LIB: CH

SCHEDULE A

Mark: SkyBitz
Application Number: 75577703
Registration Number: 2536980
Filing Date: 11/09/98
Issue Date: 02/05/02

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

2203804.01 LIB: CH